File No.BSNLCO-SMCM/23(11)/26/2020-SM-CM

Sales & Marketing-CM Room No.602, BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi-1 Tel No 23326544, Fax 23326545 ddg_sales@bsnl.co.in



Dated: 17 .11.2020

To

The Chief General Managers All Telecom Circles / Districts BSNL

Sub: - Extension of franchisees agreement under CM-S&D Policy-2018-reg.

Ref:- This office letter no. 27-4/2016/S&M-CM/45 dated 10.11.2017.

Kindly refer to this office letter under reference. The period of agreement of franchisees who were migrated under CM-S&D Policy-2018, is going to expire on 31.12.2020.

In view of above, approval of competent authority is hereby conveyed for extension of agreement of all franchisees who were migrated for the period of three 3 years /appointed through EOI/appointed through empowered committee under CM-S&D Policy-2018 and their agreements are going to expire on 31.12.2020 or after 31.12.2020 may be extended for one year as per the provision exists in the para-L of CM-S&D Policy-2018 or up-to the implementation of new S&D Policy whichever is earlier. Extension of franchisee agreement shall be subject to compliance of para 2(D) of CM-S&D Policy-2018, keeping category of franchisee territories same. Validity of PBG shall be extended up-to period of extension of the agreement plus six months.

V.M. Swarmo DGM (Sales & Mktg.)-CM

Copy to:-

- 1. Sr. PGM (Dev.), ITPC Hyderabad for info.
- 2. All Nodal centers for info.
- 3. M/s Pyro for info.